Oct 9 10 26 AM 63

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

Box 68
Eunice, New Mexico
October 7, 1963

New Mexico (il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2045

Hobbs, New

Gentlemen:

Mexico

In compliance with New Mexico 0il Conservation

Commission Rule 111, we are submitting below a list of de-

viation surveys taken on Continental 0il Company's Lynn B=l

No. 9, located in Unit B, Section 26~23~36, Lea County, New

Mexico:
Repib
226
864
1200
1552
1864

Reaxes Depibh Dsgree Depth Dearse

1/4
1/2
1-1/4
3/4
3/4

2206
2340
2675
2800

1 3052 3 1/4
11/4 3200 3

3-1/4 3380 2~1/2
3-1/2 3542 2~3/4

Yours very truly,

J. R. PARKER

District Superintendent
of Production

Eunice District

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public in and for

Lea County, New Mexico, this 7th day of October, 1963.
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