## CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

Box 68
Eunice, New Mexico
October 7, 1963

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2045 Hobbs, New Mexico

## Gentlemen:

In compliance with New Mexico Oil Conservation

Commission Rule III, we are submitting below a list of deviation surveys taken on Continental Oil Company's Lynn B-1

No. 9, located in Unit B, Section 26-23-36, Lea County, New

Mexico:

Depth	Degree	Depth	Degree	Deoth	Degree
226	1/4	2206	1	3052	3 1/4
8 <b>64</b>	1/2	2340	1 1/4	3200	3
1200	1-1/4	<b>267</b> 5	3-1/4	<b>33</b> 80	2-1/2
1552	3/4	2800	3-1/2	3542	2-3/4
1864	3/4				

Yours very truly,

J. R. PARKER

TR Tenhan

District Superintendent of Production

Eunice District

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public in and for Lea County, New Mexico, this 7th day of October, 1963.

Jammy Much Jo

## Construction of Laboratory

## 

**t**